Arkansas House of Representatives

88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Monday, March 14, 2011 1:30 PM

HR1031

HB2060

HB1415

HB2026

HB1414

HB1813

HB2139

HB1773

HB1942

HB1498

HB1926

HB1434

HB1474

HB1557

WORD

POST

H. WILKINS

CATLETT

H. WILKINS

HYDE

HYDE

DALE

LAMPKIN

LINCK

J. EDWARDS

HALL

MCLEAN

G. SMITH

Morning Hour

RESOLUTIONS
TO HONOR THE HARD WORK AND DEDICATION OF BOB
ABBOTT ON BEHALF OF ALL PERSONS AFFLICTED BY A
KIDNEY DISEASE OR DISORDER.

END OF MORNING HOUR

REGULARBILLS

CONCERNING THE WITHHOLDING OF PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION DUES FOR COUNTY EMPLOYEES.
REGARDING THE PROHIBITION AGAINST A SEX OFFENDER
WORKING WITH CHILDREN.

TO EXEMPT THE ARKANSAS FORESTRY COMMISSION
FROM THE PAYMENT OF FEES AND OTHER LICENSING
REQUIREMENTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES.

REGARDING THE OFFENSE OF STALKING AND TO
ESTABLISH CIVIL LIABILITY FOR STALKING.

TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ANNUAL FILINGS OF
INSURERS TO INCLUDE MARKET CONDUCT ANNUAL
STATEMENTS.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS, FIXED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND
FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.

TO AMEND THE WATER RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND
DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES ACT AND TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE
MEMBERSHIP OF THE STATE PARKS, RECREATION, AND
TRAVEL COMMISSION AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTRONIC FILING OF REPORTS
TO ENTITIES OF THE STATE BY STATE AGENCIES.
REGARDING RECORDS KEPT BY THE STATE CRIME
LABORATORY.

AN ACT TO PLACE LIMITATIONS ON THE COLLECTION OF
LANDFILL FEES.

TO EXTEND THE TIME IN WHICH CERTAIN LANDS MAY BE
DETACHED AFTER AN ANNEXATION PROCEEDING.
CONCERNING THE ANNUAL VACATION OF FIRE
DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES.




HB1705

HB2016

HB1981

SB307

SB344

SB45

SB354

SB362

SB363

SB401

SB304

SB304

SB292

SB531

J. ROEBUCK
INGRAM

J. EDWARDS

S. FLOWERS
(H. Wilkins)
HOLLAND
(Eubanks)

J. HUTCHINSON

(Kerr)

R. THOMPSON
(Hopper)

TEAGUE
(Ingram)

TEAGUE
(Ingram)
BURNETT
(Westerman)
B. PRITCHARD
(Hyde)

B. PRITCHARD
(Hyde)

D. WYATT
(McLean)

B. SAMPLE
(Patterson)

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING REMOVAL OF CERTAIN
ELECTED MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS.

TO CLARIFY THE NOTICE REQUIRED BEFORE FILING A
MECHANIC'S OR MATERIALMAN'S LIEN.

TO CLARIFY AND REGULATE THE FAIR MORTGAGE
LENDING ACT.

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

TO AMEND THE PENALTIES FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR AND
TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO ESTABLISH A SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT MENTORING
PROGRAM.

TO ESTABLISH LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS OF DOMESTIC
SURPLUS LINES INSURERS AND TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO CLARIFY THAT DISCRETION IS GRANTED TO STATE-
SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION
WHETHER OR NOT TO COMPENSATE ALL EMPLOYEES
FOR UNPAID SICK LEAVE ON RETIREMENT OR DEATH; TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO CLARIFY THE DEFINITION AND RESIDENCY
REQUIREMENTS FOR A “BROKER-DEALER” UNDER THE
ARKANSAS SECURITIES ACT; TO ESTABLISH SUPERVISION
REQUIREMENTS FOR BROKER-DEALERS AND
INVESTMENT ADVISERS; AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL
CORRECTIONS

TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITIES
LAWS.

TO REVISE THE REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LIEN ACT.

(MOTION TO EXPUNGE THE VOTE BY WHICH FAILED) TO
AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING
THE AWARD OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS BY
THE ARKANSAS BUILDING AUTHORITY.

(MOTION TO REFER TO THE HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
STATE AGENCIES & GOVT'L AFFAIRS) TO AMEND
PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE
AWARD OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS BY THE
ARKANSAS BUILDING AUTHORITY.

TO ALLOW THE TRANSFER ON DEATH TO A BENEFICIARY
OF CERTAIN VEHICLES AND MOTORBOATS THAT ARE
REGISTERED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND
ADMINISTRATION.

AN ACT TO CREATE THE MOLD INVESTIGATION ADVISORY
BOARD AND TO STUDY LAWS AND RULES REGARDING
MOLD INSPECTIONS AND REMEDIATION.




	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	MH
	StartItems

