Arkansas House of Representatives 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Monday, March 14, 2011 1:30 PM				
Morning Hour				
DECOLUTIONS				
1154004	W000	RESOLUTIONS		
HR1031	WORD	TO HONOR THE HARD WORK AND DEDICATION OF BOB		
		ABBOTT ON BEHALF OF ALL PERSONS AFFLICTED BY A KIDNEY DISEASE OR DISORDER.		
END OF MORNING HOUR				
REGULAR BILLS				
HB2060	POST	CONCERNING THE WITHHOLDING OF PROFESSIONAL		
		ASSOCIATION DUES FOR COUNTY EMPLOYEES.		
HB1415	H. WILKINS	REGARDING THE PROHIBITION AGAINST A SEX OFFENDER		
		WORKING WITH CHILDREN.		
HB2026	CATLETT	TO EXEMPT THE ARKANSAS FORESTRY COMMISSION		
		FROM THE PAYMENT OF FEES AND OTHER LICENSING		
LIDAAAA	LL MAILIZINIO	REQUIREMENTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES.		
HB1414	H. WILKINS	REGARDING THE OFFENSE OF STALKING AND TO ESTABLISH CIVIL LIABILITY FOR STALKING.		
HB1813	HYDE	TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ANNUAL FILINGS OF		
1101013	IIIDL	INSURERS TO INCLUDE MARKET CONDUCT ANNUAL		
		STATEMENTS.		
HB2139	HYDE	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FIRE		
		EXTINGUISHERS, FIXED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND		
		FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.		
HB1773	DALE	TO AMEND THE WATER RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND		
		DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES ACT AND TO DECLARE AN		
		EMERGENCY.		
HB1942	LAMPKIN	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE		
		MEMBERSHIP OF THE STATE PARKS, RECREATION, AND TRAVEL COMMISSION AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.		
HB1498	LINCK	TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTRONIC FILING OF REPORTS		
ПБ 1490	LINCK	TO ENTITIES OF THE STATE BY STATE AGENCIES.		
HB1926	J. EDWARDS	REGARDING RECORDS KEPT BY THE STATE CRIME		
	0. 25	LABORATORY.		
HB1434	HALL	AN ACT TO PLACE LIMITATIONS ON THE COLLECTION OF		
		LANDFILL FEES.		
HB1474	MCLEAN	TO EXTEND THE TIME IN WHICH CERTAIN LANDS MAY BE		

DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES.

G. SMITH

HB1557

DETACHED AFTER AN ANNEXATION PROCEEDING. CONCERNING THE ANNUAL VACATION OF FIRE

HB1705	J. ROEBUCK	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING REMOVAL OF CERTAIN ELECTED MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS.	
HB2016	INGRAM	TO CLARIFY THE NOTICE REQUIRED BEFORE FILING A MECHANIC'S OR MATERIALMAN'S LIEN.	
HB1981	J. EDWARDS	TO CLARIFY AND REGULATE THE FAIR MORTGAGE LENDING ACT.	
REGULAR SENATE BILLS			
SB307	S. FLOWERS (H. Wilkins)	TO AMEND THE PENALTIES FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.	
SB344	HOLLAND (Eubanks)	TO ESTABLISH A SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT MENTORING PROGRAM.	
SB45	J. HUTCHINSON (Kerr)	TO ESTABLISH LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS OF DOMESTIC SURPLUS LINES INSURERS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.	
SB354	R. THOMPSON (Hopper)	TO CLARIFY THAT DISCRETION IS GRANTED TO STATE- SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION WHETHER OR NOT TO COMPENSATE ALL EMPLOYEES FOR UNPAID SICK LEAVE ON RETIREMENT OR DEATH; TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.	
SB362	TEAGUE (Ingram)	TO CLARIFY THE DEFINITION AND RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR A "BROKER-DEALER" UNDER THE ARKANSAS SECURITIES ACT; TO ESTABLISH SUPERVISION REQUIREMENTS FOR BROKER-DEALERS AND INVESTMENT ADVISERS; AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS	
SB363	TEAGUE (Ingram)	TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITIES LAWS.	
SB401	BURNETT (Westerman)	TO REVISE THE REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LIEN ACT.	
SB304	B. PRITCHARD (Hyde)	(MOTION TO EXPUNGE THE VOTE BY WHICH FAILED) TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE AWARD OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS BY THE ARKANSAS BUILDING AUTHORITY.	
SB304	B. PRITCHARD (Hyde)	(MOTION TO REFER TO THE HOUSE COMMITTEE ON STATE AGENCIES & GOVT'L AFFAIRS) TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE AWARD OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS BY THE ARKANSAS BUILDING AUTHORITY.	
SB292	D. WYATT (McLean)	TO ALLOW THE TRANSFER ON DEATH TO A BENEFICIARY OF CERTAIN VEHICLES AND MOTORBOATS THAT ARE REGISTERED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION.	
SB531	B. SAMPLE (Patterson)	AN ACT TO CREATE THE MOLD INVESTIGATION ADVISORY BOARD AND TO STUDY LAWS AND RULES REGARDING MOLD INSPECTIONS AND REMEDIATION.	